Felt Gnome Stars

Instructions No. 2913
Difficulty: Beginner 4/
Working time: 4 Hours

These cute gnomes are very easy to sew yourself thanks to the free template. A beautiful decoration for the
winter season and also an excellent gift for your loved ones.

This is how the gnomes are sewn:

Transfer the pattern to the felt sheets and cut out everything. You need two sheets of felt per star. Sew two
stars of the same colour together with the buttonhole stitch. Leave an opening at the end to fill the stars
with fill wadding. Then sew the opening closed.



Next, place the caps on the stars to see at what height you need to glue the beard. Start gluing the beards
straight away. Be careful, the hot glue gets very hot.

Then glue on the hemispheres for the nose and put on the caps. Fix them to the stars with hot glue as well.
Now cut the beards into shape. Finally, make or sew folds into the caps by hand or with the help of hot glue.

If needed, you can thread yarn through the pompoms to make a loop.

New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Register now >



https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/newsletter/

Arficle information:

Article number

650120-34

650120-38

650120-37

692779

607544-03

11996

232487

51163

Article name

VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmLight brown

VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmWhite

VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmGrey

VBS Christmas hats, 6 pieces

Wool roving, 50 gWhite

VBS Wooden hemispheres without hole, 10 pieces@ 15 mm
VBS Fill wadding, white, 300 g

Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt

Qty



