## Felt Gnome Stars

#### **Instructions No. 2913**

Difficulty: Beginner

### Working time: 4 Hours

These **cute gnomes** are very easy to sew yourself thanks to the free template. A beautiful decoration for the winter season and also an excellent gift for your loved ones.



### This is how the gnomes are sewn:

Transfer the pattern to the felt sheets and cut out everything. You need two sheets of felt per star. Sew two stars of the same colour together with the buttonhole stitch. Leave an opening at the end to fill the stars with fill wadding. Then sew the opening closed.



Next, place the caps on the stars to see at what height you need to glue the beard. Start gluing the beards straight away. Be careful, the hot glue gets very hot.

Then glue on the hemispheres for the nose and put on the caps. Fix them to the stars with hot glue as well. Now cut the beards into shape. Finally, make or sew folds into the caps by hand or with the help of hot glue.

If needed, you can thread yarn through the pompoms to make a loop.



# **New instructions**

Straight to your inbox every week



## Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
650120-34	VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmLight brown	1
650120-38	VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmWhite	1
650120-37	VBS Craft felt, 20 x 30 cmGrey	1
692779	VBS Christmas hats, 6 pieces	1
607544-03	Wool roving, 50 gWhite	1
11996	VBS Wooden hemispheres without hole, 10 piecesØ 15 mm	1
232487	VBS Fill wadding, white, 300 g	1
51163	Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt	1